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2015 Tour De Taiwan
22 - 26 March, 2015

23 Mar 2015
Number of km: 119.32km
Avg Speed of Winner: 41.9km/h

COMMUNIQUE No.5-1-1
RESULTS 2nd Stage Taoyuan City / 552if HkEhis

Pl. Num UCI Code Rider Team Time Behind Asian
1 71 NZL19910215 BEVIN Patrick / BEX ART - NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM 2:50'32" 0"
2 162 IRI19750323 ASKARI Hossein / FIEf£#& PKY - IRI  PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 2:50'34" 2" 1
3 142 IRI19851015 POURSEYEDIGOLAKHOUR Mirsamad / & TPT - IRI  TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM 2:50'44" 12" 2

AEBIEESR
4 165 [IRI19820517 EMAMIRahim / RBiExK PKY - IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 2:50'58" 26" 3
5 3 ITA19880910 ZANOTTI Marco / FE#E1R PVC - NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINEN 2:51'02" 30"
6 1 NED19900510 OCKELOEN Jasper /B2 25 PVC - NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINEN 2:51'02" 30"
7 21 AUS19890608 MEYER Travis /8% DPC - AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 2:51'02" 30"
8 103 KAZ19870226 SHUSHEMOIN Alexandr/&FLLUER VA4E - KAZ VINO 4-EVER 2:51'02" 30" 4
9 121 JPN19830918 DOI Yukihiro / = HEA UKO - JPN TEAM UKYO 2:51'02" 30" 5
10 41 ESP19860622 DE LA PARTE Victor / tHHIIE VBG - AUT TEAM VORARLBERG 2:51'02" 30"
11 23 AUS19830304 LAPTHORNE Darren/ && 4 DPC - AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 2:51'02" 30"
12 201 KOR19900415 CHOE Hyeongmin /&8 KOR - KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM 2:51'06" 34" 6
13 115 CAN19840922 BRITTON Robert/ #3kig SSC - USA TEAM SMARTSTOP 2:51'09" 37"
14 72 AUS19870923 VAN DER PLOEG Neijl / &5 ZZE1& ART - NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM 2:51'16" 44"
15 154 RUS19870309 GORODNICHEV llya / SIZETEEZRR RTS - TPE RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM 2:5121" 49"
16 101 KAZ19930707 ZEMLYAKOV Oleg/ ZE>Kgzolk V4E - KAZ VINO 4-EVER 2:5121" 49" 7
17 143 IRI19930107 KOLAHDOZHAGH Amir/ sefIZiEE TPT - IRT  TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM 2:51'21" 49" 8
18 65 AUT19841016 EIBEGGER Markus / &h1A1& BCP - AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT 2:51'21" 49"
19 62 UKR19840108 SURUTKOVYCH Oleksandr/ HrZB5e 435 BCP - AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT 2:51'21" 49"
20 161 IRI19800731 ZARGARIAmir/ &it&H PKY - IRI  PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 2:51'21" 49" 9
21 123 JPN19890606 KUBOKI Kazushige / EAR—7% UKO - JPN TEAM UKYO 2:51'36" 1'04" 10
22 63 GRE19800603 TAMOURIDIS Ioannis / $EEEKEHT BCP - AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT 2:51'36"  1'04"
23 52 NOR19920428 TANDREVOLD Halvor Landmark / Z=1ZEE8 FRB - NOR FROY - OSLO 2:51'36" 1'04"

FHiE
24 92 NED19850309 DEJONGE Maarten /55 €87 BAI - GER BIKE AID 2:51'36" 1'04"
25 205 KOR19910718 PARK Keonwoo /#&E#H KOR - KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM 2:52'19" 147" 11
26 124 ESP19880905 GUARDIOLA TORA Salvador / [I#BEH] £ UKO - JPN TEAM UKYO 2:52'35" 2'03"

Eirl
27 171 JPN19881108 UCHIMA Kohei/ AEEF JPN - JPN  JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM 2:52'35"  2'03" 12
28 11 GER19880330 OELERICH Jan/Br&sz= STG - GER TEAM STOLTING 2:52'37" 2'05"
29 222 HKG19920923 HO Burr/ {a1A® HKG - HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG CHIN 2:52'37"  2'05" 13
30 55 NOR19930327 KRISTOFFERSEN Anders /=@ 8iE#H 5% FRB - NOR FROY - OSLO 2:52'40" 2'08"
31 164 IRI19900326 MOAZEMI GODARZI Arvin/ BEEK SES PKY - IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 2:5325" 2'53" 14
32 75 AUS19870916 O'BRIEN Mark / Ei#nzc®E ART - NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM 2:53'25"  2'53"
33 104 KAZ19940127 ASTAFYEV Stepan / FIHT#EIEERK V4E - KAZ VINO 4-EVER 2:53'25" 2'53" 15
34 213 TPE19861022 LIU ShuMing/ 2I&88 TPE - TPE CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM 2:5325"  2'53" 16
35 12 GER19900915 KOEP Thomas/ ®&l&Z STG - GER TEAM STOLTING 2:53'25" 2'53"
36 45 GER19851030 SPRINGER Christoph /& 1&7 VBG - AUT TEAM VORARLBERG 2:53'25"  2'53"
37 14 GER19940306 POLITT Nils / Z&4F STG - GER TEAM STOLTING 2:53'25" 2'53"
38 132 JPN19851106 SUZUKIYuzuru /$57K:ZE BLZ - JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN 2:53'25"  2'53" 17
39 152 KOR19841214 JANG Sunjae/3E5CE RTS - TPE  RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM 2:53'44"  3'12" 18
40 204 KOR19940621 SHIN Dongin/EsRE KOR - KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM 2:53'44" 312" 19
41 193 THA19911018 LIPHONGYU Navuti/ #5 R THA - THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 2:53'48" 3'16" 20
42 195 THA19920823 SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut / Fa1@Z& 4% THA - THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 2:53'48"  3'16" 21
43 95 GER19910504 HOLLER Nikodemus / fa]4 BAI - GER BIKE AID 2:54'13" 3'41"
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2015 Tour De Taiwan
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COMMUNIQUE No.5-1-2
RESULTS 2nd Stage Taoyuan City / 552if HkEhis
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UCI Code
UZB 19950309
NZL19900105
AZE19870212
NED19910927
1IR119811012
USA19800208
IRI19751206

NOR19950219
AUT19940203
FRA19901030
KAZ19960519
UZB19860525
NED19910212
KOR19941116
NZL19851015
TPE19881102
FRA19920417
UzZB19820611
JPN19900502

KAZ19920628
TPE19850622
TPE19930510
TPE19800921

USA19880515
AUS19831205
JPN19841227
NZL19851227
JPN19741225

JPN19890221

JPN19831023

AZE19940907
HKG19940120
THA19951221
GER19900215
HKG19950605
ESP19800329

ESP19831016
UzZB19901228
RUS19810627
GER19880606
CAN19821114
NZL19950123

FRA19940119
IRL19920719

Rider
GALYANOV Vladislav / & zEX
DAVISON Tom / Ki&#&
ASADOV Elchin / P&tk
VAN DIEMEN Jurgen / 838
SOHRABI Mehdi / Z&HitE
MARCOTTE Eric / 5al%

MIZBANI IRANAGH Ghader / Bz fE 7
BRANTE

BREIVOLD Jon Saeveras / fa%k3E 12
JAGER Patrick / #1355

KORETZKY Clément / =it EiZ
GIDICH Yevgeniy / 388
SHAEKHQV Vadim / EW &%
SCHOONBROODT Bob / #fa/&E=
KIM Okcheol / &#F&

EARLY James / B#

FENG Chun Kai / &3]

GARCIA Damien / Eff5e
HALMURATOV Muradjan / B2 HIExR
NAKANE Hideto / iREE%E
VOROPAYEV Taras / FZEMHERX

WU Po Hung / BB %

PENG Yuan Yang / #IRE

LIU Chin Feng / Bl 2

KYER Julian / &l

SULZBERGER Bernard / i## 221A1%
NAKAJIMA Yasuharu / D B EE
COOPER Joe / E1A

SUZUKI Shinri / $2KREHE
AOYANAGI Kazuki / SiNEE
MASUDA Nariyuki / 3&HE=
JABRAYILOV Samir / B8

LEUNG Chun Wing / 2125
LADNGERN Peerapong / #If2 &
MAYER Yannick / &%

MOW Ching Yin / Z1E&

URTASUN PEREZ Pablo / 5/ #&#% RS &
PUJOL MUNOZ Oscar / Z4 B EERHT
AKPAROV Abdullojon / FIZEiRZE X<
ZAGORODNIY Vladimir / iEf]ZE3H fE
THOMEL Tino / 5167

BELL Zachary / B#

AMBROSE Scott / Z10Z&ET
CHERHAL Corentin / BEE /@
CLANCY Stephen / 587
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Team
UZB - UZB
ART - NZL
BCP - AZE
PVC - NED
TPT - IRIL
SSC - USA
TPT - IRI

FRB - NOR
VBG - AUT
VBG - AUT
V4E - KAZ
UzB - UZB
PVC - NED
KOR - KOR
STG - GER
TPE - TPE
FRB - NOR
UZB - UZB
JPN - JPN
V4E - KAZ
TPE - TPE
TPE - TPE
TPE - TPE
SSC - USA
DPC - AUS
JPN - JPN
ART - NZL
BLZ - JPN
BLZ - JPN
BLZ - JPN
BCP - AZE
HKG - HKG
THA - THA
BAI - GER
HKG - HKG
UKO - JPN
UKO - JPN
UZB - UZB
RTS - TPE
RTS - TPE
SSC - USA
TNN - USA
TNN - USA
TNN - USA
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Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association

UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM
AVANTI RACING TEAM

SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT
PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINEN
TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM
TEAM SMARTSTOP

TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM

FROY - OSLO

TEAM VORARLBERG

TEAM VORARLBERG

VINO 4-EVER

UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM
PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINEN
KOREA NATIONAL TEAM

TEAM STOLTING

CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM

FROY - OSLO

UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM
JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM

VINO 4-EVER

CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM

CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM

CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM

TEAM SMARTSTOP

DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING
JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM

AVANTI RACING TEAM
UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN
UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN
UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN

SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT
CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG CHIN
THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM

BIKE AID

CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG CHIN
TEAM UKYO

TEAM UKYO

UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM
RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM
RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM

TEAM SMARTSTOP

TEAM NOVO NORDISK

TEAM NOVO NORDISK

TEAM NOVO NORDISK

EEMOTE AR

Notional Credit Cord Canfer of RO.C.

2:54'28"
2:54'51"
2:54'51"
2:55'03"
2:55'03"
2:55'07"
2:55'07"

2:55'11"
2:56'00"
2:56'00"
2:56'00"
2:56'00"
2:56'18"
2:56'18"
2:56'18"
2:56'22"
2:56'28"
2:56'30"
2:57'28"
2:58'04"
2:58'35"
2:58'35"
2:58'37"
2:58'41"
2:58'41"
2:58'41"
2:58'41"
2:58'41"
2:58'41"
2:58'41"
3:00'28"
3:00'28"
3:00'30"
3:00'42"
3:00'42"
3:00'52"
3:00'52"
3:01'11"
3:02'23"
3:02'23"
3:02'23"
3:03'08"
3:03'33"
3:04'30"

23 Mar 2015

Number of km: 119.32km
Avg Speed of Winner: 41.9km/h
Time Behind Asian
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2015 Tour De Taiwan Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association
22 - 26 March, 2015

23 Mar 2015

COMMUNIQUE No.5-1-3 Number of km: 119.32km
RESULTS 2nd Stage Taoyuan City / 552u4 SEEmHhiL Avg Speed of Winner: 41.9km/h
PL. Num UCI Code Rider Team Time Behind Asian
88 34 GER19861008 STROBEL Simon/Er&iE® TNN - USA TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:04'30" 13'58"
89 15 GER19951216 TENBROCK Jonas/¥fHh&x% STG - GER TEAM STOLTING 3:04'30" 13'58"
90 35 AUS19910608 GLASSPOOL James / 1&5IHrEL 7 TNN - USA TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:04'30" 13'58"
91 24 NED19900814 WIPPERT Wouter / #1H45 DPC - AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 3:04'30" 13'58"
92 54 NOR19941012 LUNDER Nikolai Tefre / B2 FRB - NOR FROY - OSLO 3:04'30" 13'58"
93 163 IRI19920108 BEYK KHORMIZI Hamid /B3 EXZ PKY - IRI  PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 3:04'30" 13'58" 43
94 184 UZB19850918 ABREKOV Yusup /[f7ai8%& K UZB - UZB UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 3:04'30" 13'58" 44
95 224 HKG19951215 CHIU Ho San / k& HKG - HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG CHIN 3:04'30" 13'58" 45
96 42 SLO19840901 ILESIC AldoIno/ 5% %% VBG - AUT TEAM VORARLBERG 3:04'30" 13'58"
97 94 GER19860304 SCHWEIZER Christoph / it FL2 BAI - GER BIKE AID 3:04'30" 13'58"
98 111 SLO19841018 KOCJAN Jure/ 525& SSC - USA TEAM SMARTSTOP 3:04'30" 13'58"
99 221 HKG19871109 KO Siu Wai/ 55k} HKG - HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG CHIN 3:04'30" 13'58" 46
100 192 THA19880323 SAIUDOMSIN Phuchong /ESEH THA - THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 3:04'30" 13'58" 47
101 133 JPN19860612 ABE Takayuki /PiEl&>2 BLZ - JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN 3:04'36" 14'04" 48
102 174 JPN19890801 IRIBE Shotaro/ AZBIEXER JPN - JPN  JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM 3:04'36" 14'04" 49

- 151 RUS19820820 SHPILEVSKY Boris /P EZHIKHIE RTS - TPE RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM FAD 28'48"

- 194 THA19940318 YORDSUWAN Setthawut / ##& & THA - THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM FAD 30'08"

- 5 NED19870819 SCHULTING Peter / &F$03E PVC - NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINEN DNF

- 22 AUS19910823 PHELAN Adam /&E8 DPC - AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING DNF

- 173 IPN19820109 SANO Junya/Z% =28 JPN - JPN  JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM DNF

- 202 KOR19960725 MIN Kyeongho KOR - KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM DNF

- 91 CAN19910904 SCHWINGBOTH Jacob / S8 =R Hr BAI - GER BIKE AID DNS

- 145 IRI19750522 KAZEMISARAI Ahad / EEKHEE TPT - IRT  TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM DSQ
Number of starters: 108  Riders finishing after deadline: 2 Riders abandoning the race: 4
Penalties

Team Manager Tabriz,POURFARAJOLLAH ROHANI Ahad (IRI19610823)
12.1.040-28: Failure to respect instructions by the commissaires. SFR 200.

Rider #145 KAZEMISARAI Ahad (IRI19750522), TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM
12.1.040-18: Elimination + SFR 200 for holding on to a vehicle.

Team Tabriz will be placed last in the teamcar order in Stage 3.
Panel of Commissaires
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2015 Tour De Taiwan
22 - 26 March, 2015

COMMUNIQUE No.5-2-1 REVISED

General Individual Time Classification After Stage 2 / {EI A4S 5521k
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Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association

23 Mar 2015
Total Distance: 171.32km
Avg Speed: 43.6km/h

F =R

Taiwan Tourism Bureau

Pl. Num UCICode Rider Team Stage 2 Bonus Pnl Total Behind Asian
1 71 NzL19910215 BEVIN Patrick / B ART-NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM | 2:50'32" 10" © 3:55'13" 0'00"
2 162 IRI19750323 ASKARIHossein / fIgi£12 PKY-IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM | 2:5034" 6" | 3:5522" 0'09" 1
3 142 IRI19851015 POURSEYEDIGOLAKHOUR Mirsamad TPT-IRI TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM | 2:50'44" 4" | 3:55'34" 021" 2
/ EAEmiE e
4 165 IRI19820517 EMAMIRahim / B PKY-IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM | 2:50'58" || 3:55'52" 0'39" 3
5 3 ITA19880910 ZANOTTIMarco / i&iki2 PVC-NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTI| 2:51'02" | | 3:55'53" 0'40"
6 41 ESP19860622 DE LA PARTE Victor / M2 VBG-AUT TEAM VORARLBERG 2:5102" || 3:55'54" 041"
7 121 JPN19830918 DOI Yukihiro / £H = UKO-JPN TEAM UKYO ' 2:51'02" | 3:55%56" 043" 4
8 103 KAZ19870226 SHUSHEMOIN Alexandr / £ V4E-KAZ VINO 4-EVER 25102 | 3:55'56" 0'43" 5
9 21 AUS19890608 MEYER Travis / #7 DPC-AUS DRAPACPROFESSIONAL CYCLIN | 2:51'02" | 3:55'56" 0'43"
10 1 NED19900510 OCKELOEN Jasper / B5E £ 5 PVC-NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTI 2:51'02" | 3:55'56" 0'43"
11 23 AUS19830304 LAPTHORNE Darren / B4 DPC-AUS DRAPACPROFESSIONALCYCLIN | 2:51'02" | | 3:55'56" 043"
12 201 KOR19900415 CHOE Hyeongmin / £ KOR-KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM | 2:5106" | 3:5600" 047" 6
13 115 CAN19840922 BRITTON Robert / #3518 SSC-USA TEAM SMARTSTOP | 2:5109" | 3:56'03" 0'50"
14 72 AUS19870923 VAN DER PLOEG Neil / % %1%  ART-NZL AVANTIRACING TEAM | 2:5116" | 3:5608" 0'55"
15 62 UKR19840108 SURUTKOVYCH Oleksandr / #7554 BCP-AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJEC| 2:51'21" | | 3:56'15" 1'02"
=
16 101 KAZ19930707 ZEMLYAKOV Oleg / Z:KE5a % V4E-KAZ VINO 4-EVER 25121 || 3:56'15" 102" 7
17 65 AUT19841016 EIBEGGER Markus / Z58116#% BCP-AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJEC| 2:51'21" | | 3:56'15" 1'02"
18 161 IRI19800731 ZARGARIAmir / &7 PKY-IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM J2:5121" || 3:56'15" 102" 8
19 154 RUS19870309 GORODNICHEV llya / S7&#BEZX RTS-TPE RTS-SANTICRACING TEAM | 2:5121" | 3:56'15" 102"
20 143 IRI119930107 KOLAHDOZHAGH Amir/ 52412548 TPT-IRI TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM | 2:51'21" | 3:56'15" 102" 9
21 123 JPN19890606 KUBOKI Kazushige / EAR—1% UKO-JPN TEAM UKYO | 2:51'36" .| 3:56'30" 1'17" 10
22 63 GRE19800603 TAMOURIDIS loannis / fEEE5E/EHT  BCP-AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJEC| 2:51'36" | 3:56'30" 1'17"
23 92 NED19850309 DE JONGE Maarten / 5 1887 BAI-GER BIKE AID 25136 | 3:56'30" 117"
24 52 NOR19920428 TANDREVOLD Halvor Landmark / Z FRB-NOR FROY - OSLO | 2:51'36" ~ | 3:56'30" 1'17"
EEHBE
25 205 KOR19910718 PARK Keonwoo / 52 KOR-KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM 2:5219" || 3:57'09" 1'56" 11
26 124 ESP19880905 GUARDIOLA TORA Salvador / /@5 UKO-JPN TEAM UKYO 205235 || 3:5729" 2'16"
I FEH
27 171 JPN19881108 UCHIMA Kohei/ RIRIEEF JPN-JPN  JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM | 2:52'35" | 3:5729" 2'16" 12
28 222 HKG19920923 HO Burr / el & HKG-HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG | 2:52'37" | 3:57'31" 2'18" 13
20 11 GER19880330 OELERICH Jan / Bt STG-GER TEAM STOLTING | 2:5237" C | 3:557'31" 218"
30 55 NOR19930327 KRISTOFFERSEN Anders / 55487735 FRB-NOR FROY - 0SLO 2:5240" || 3:57'34" 221"
E
31 45 GER19851030 SPRINGER Christoph / §i& 157 VBG-AUT TEAM VORARLBERG 2:5325" || 3:58'19" 3'06"
32 14 GER19940306 POLITT Nils / Z#4s STG-GER TEAM STOLTING | 2:53125" | 3:58'19" 306"
33 213 TPE19861022 LIU Shu Ming / BI=#5 TPE-TPE CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM | 2:53725" | 3:58'19" 306" 14
34 132 JPN19851106 SUZUKIYuzuru / #&7/Ki& BLZ-JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN | 2:53725" | 3:58'19" 306" 15
35 104 KAZ19940127 ASTAFYEV Stepan /MHM53EHR  V4E-KAZ VINO 4-EVER | 2:53125" | 3:58'19" 306" 16
36 164 IRI19900326 MOAZEMIGODARZI Arvin / 5525 S PKY-IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM | 2:53725" | 3:58'19" 306" 17
&%
37 12 GER19900915 KOEP Thomas / Al STG-GER TEAM STOLTING 2:5325" || 3:58'19" 3'06"
38 75 AUS19870916 O'BRIEN Mark / B3¢ ART-NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM 2:5325" || 3:58'19" 3'06"
39 152 KOR19841214 JANG Sunjae / 3R5:& RTS-TPE RTS-SANTICRACING TEAM | 2:53'44" | 3:58'38" 325" 18
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2015 Tour De Taiwan
22 - 26 March, 2015

COMMUNIQUE No.5-2-2 REVISED
General Individual Time Classification After Stage 2 / {EI A4S 5521k
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Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association

23 Mar 2015

Total Distance: 171.32km
Avg Speed: 43.6km/h

Pl. Num UCICode Rider Team Stage 2 Bonus Pnl Total Behind Asian
40 204 KOR19940621 SHIN Dongin /€& KOR-KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM | 2:5344" 3.58'38" 325" 19
41 193 THA19911018 LIPHONGYU Navuti/ @384 THA-THA THAILAND NATIONALTEAM | 2:53'48" 3:5842" 329" 20
42 195 THA19920823 SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut / FE#@Z#FHA-THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM | 2:53'48" 3:58'42" 329" 21
43 95 GER19910504 HOLLER Nikodemus / foj4% BAI-GER BIKE AID ‘ 2:54'13" 3:59'07" 3'54"
44 181 UZB 19950309 GALYANOV Vladislav / &KX UZB-UZB UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM \ 2:54'28" 3:59'22" 4'09" 22
45 61 AZE19870212 ASADOV Elchin / M4k BCP-AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJEC| 2:54'51" 3:50'45" 4'32"
46 74 NZL19900105 DAVISON Tom / K%&i7% ART-NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM | 2:54'51" 3:50'45" 432"
47 2 NED19910927 VAN DIEMEN Jurgen / &3P PVC-NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTI| 2:55'03" 3:59'54" 4'41"
48 144 IRI19811012 SOHRABI Mehdi/ ZHuth TPT-IRI TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM | 2:55'03" 3:59'57" 4'44" 23
49 113 USA19800208 MARCOTTE Eric / B4 SSC-USA TEAM SMARTSTOP | 2:55'07" 4:00'01" 4'48"
50 141 1IRI19751206 MIZBANIIRANAGH Ghader/ ZZ4EETPT-IRI TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM ‘ 2:55'07" 4:00'01" 4'48" 24
RIS
51 53 NOR19950219 BREIVOLD Jon Saeveras / #3358 FRB-NOR FROY - OSLO ‘ 2:55'11" 4:00'05" 4'52"
52 183 UZB19860525 SHAEKHOV Vadim / E#E% UZB-UZB UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM | 2:56'00" 4:00'54" 541" 25
53 105 KAZ19960519 GIDICH Yevgeniy / Zi@f V4E-KAZ VINO 4-EVER ' 2:5600" 4:00'54" 541" 26
54 43 AUT19940203 JAGER Patrick / 4152 VBG-AUT TEAM VORARLBERG ‘ 2:56'00" 4:00'54" 5'41"
55 44 FRA19901030 KORETZKY Clément/ 533575 VBG-AUT TEAM VORARLBERG | 2:56'00" 4:00'54" 5'41"
56 203 KOR19941116 KIM Okcheol / £#F# KOR-KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM | 2:56'18" 4:0111" 558" 27
57 4 NED19910212 SCHOONBROODT Bob / 4735  PVC-NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTI 2:56'18" 4:01'12" 5'59"
58 13 NZL19851015 EARLY James/ il STG-GER TEAM STOLTING | 2:56'18" 4:01'12" 559"
59 211 TPE19881102 FENG Chun Kai/ &%l TPE-TPE CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM ‘ 2:56'22" 4:01'14" 6'01" 28
60 51 FRA19920417 GARCIA Damien/ Ehaa FRB-NOR FROY - OSLO | 2:56'28" 4:01'22" 6'09"
61 182 UZB19820611 HALMURATOV Muradjan / ##24#fJzB-UzB UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM | 2:56'30" 4:01'24" 6'11" 29
*x
62 175 JPN19900502 NAKANE Hideto / PiR%=%E JPN-JPN JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM ' 2:57'28" 4:02'22" 7'09" 30
63 102 KAZ19920628 VOROPAYEV Taras / 3BZEMAERK V4E-KAZ VINO 4-EVER ‘ 2:58'04" 4:02'57" 7'44" 31
64 212 TPE19850622 WU Po Hung / B&% TPE-TPE CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM | 2:58'35" 4:0326" 813" 32
65 215 TPE19930510 PENG Yuan Yang /&5 TPE-TPE CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM | 2:58'35" 4:0329" 816" 33
66 214 TPE19800921 LIU Chin Feng/ Zl&% TPE-TPE CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM | 2:58'37" 4:0331" 818" 34
67 172 IPN19841227 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu / oS EEiE JPN-JPN  JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM | 2:5841" 4:0335" 822" 35
68 25 AUS19831205 SULZBERGER Bernard / i&® %4184 DPC-AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLIN ‘ 2:58'41" 4:03'35" 8'22"
69 131 JPN19831023 MASUDA Nariyuki/ #EHm == BLZ-JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN | 2:58'41" 4:03'35" 822" 36
70 135 JPN19890221 AOYANAGI Kazuki / SHIEE BLZ-JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN ‘ 2:58'41" 4:03'35" 8'22" 37
71 73 NZL19851227 COOPER Joe / 1A ART-NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM | 2:58'41" 4:03'35" 822"
72 114 USA19880515 KYER Julian / #17 SSC-USA TEAM SMARTSTOP | 2:58'41" 4:03'35" 822"
73 134 JPN19741225 SUZUKIShinri /$KEHE BLZ-JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN \ 2:58'41" 4:03'35" 822" 38
74 64 AZE19940907 JABRAYILOV Samir / B {55 BCP-AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJEC| 3:00°28" 4:05'19"10'06"
75 225 HKG19940120 LEUNG Chun Wing / S5 HKG-HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG | 3:00'28" 4:05'22"10'09" 39
76 191 THA19951221 LADNGERN Peerapong/fIfEE  THA-THA THAILAND NATIONALTEAM | 3:00'30" 4:05'24"10'11" 40
77 93 GER19900215 MAYER Yannick / & BAL-GER BIKE AID ' 3:0042" 4:0536"10'23"
78 223 HKG19950605 MOW Ching Yin / ZIEB HKG-HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG | 3:00'42" 4:05'36"10'23" 41
79 122 ESP19800329 URTASUN PEREZ Pablo / 5457 ff UKO-JPN TEAM UKYO ' 3:00'52" 4:05'46"10'33"
B
80 125 ESP19831016 PUJOL MUNOZ Oscar/ Z4ITBEE UKO-JPN TEAM UKYO £ 3:00'52" 4:05'46"10'33"
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2015 Tour De Taiwan Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association
22 - 26 March, 2015

23 Mar 2015
COMMUNIQUE No.5-2-3 REVISED Total Distance: 171.32km
General Individual Time Classification After Stage 2 / {EI A4S 5521k Avg Speed: 43.6km/h
Pl. Num UCICode Rider Team Stage 2 Bonus Pnl Total Behind Asian
81 185 UZB19901228 AKPAROV Abdullojon / fI55#EZ% UZB-UZB UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM | 3:01'11" | 4:06'05"10'52" 42
82 155 GER19880606 THOMEL Tino / Ei5H RTS-TPE RTS-SANTICRACING TEAM | 3:0223" | | 4:07'17"12'04"
83 112 CAN19821114 BELL Zachary /BT SSC-USA TEAM SMARTSTOP 03:0223" || 4:07'17"12'04"
84 153 RUS19810627 ZAGORODNIY Viadimir/ #{TZ&#/E RTS-TPE RTSSANTICRACING TEAM | 3:0223" | | 4:07'17"12'04"
85 31 NZzL19950123 AMBROSE Scott / Z2{HZ&EH TNN-USA TEAM NOVO NORDISK ' 3:03'08" | 4:08'02"12'49"
86 33 FRA19940119 CHERHAL Corentin / EEFi TNN-USA TEAM NOVO NORDISK $3:03'33" | 4:0827"13'14"
87 24 NED19900814 WIPPERT Wouter / #1645 DPC-AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLIN | 3:04'30" | 4:09'14"14'01"
88 42 SLO19840901 ILESIC Aldo Ino / S3% 5% VBG-AUT TEAM VORARLBERG 3:0430" | | 4:09'18"14'05"
89 54 NOR19941012 LUNDER Nikolai Tefre / /& FRB-NOR FROY - OSLO 3:0430" || 4:0924"14'11"
90 15 GER19951216 TENBROCK Jonas / 3£#i&5: STG-GER TEAM STOLTING 3:0430" | 4:0924"14'11"
91 111 SLO19841018 KOCJAN Jure / 5% SSC-USA TEAM SMARTSTOP 3:0430" || 4:09'24"14'11"
92 221 HKG19871109 KO Siu Wai / S E&] HKG-HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG | 3:04'30" | 4:0924"14'11" 43
93 192 THA19880323 SAIUDOMSIN Phuchong / S & % THA-THA THALLAND NATIONALTEAM | 3:04'30" | | 4:0924"14'11" 44
94 184 UZB19850918 ABREKOV Yusup /fI#@%% UZB-UZB UZBEKISTAN NATIONALTEAM | 3:04'30" | 4:09'24"14'11" 45
95 94 GER19860304 SCHWEIZER Christoph / KiF 2 BAI-GER BIKE AID 3:0430" || 4:0924"14'11"
96 163 IRI19920108 BEYK KHORMIZI Hamid / B B35 PKY-IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 3:0430" || 4:0924"14'11" 46
97 34 GER19861008 STROBEL Simon / Hi& S/ TNN-USA TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:0430" || 4:0924"14'11"
98 32 IRL19920719 CLANCY Stephen /5% TNN-USA TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:0430" | 4:0924"14'11"
99 224 HKG19951215 CHIU Ho San / #ssk HKG-HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG | 3:04'30" | 4:0924"14'11" 47
100 35 AUS19910608 GLASSPOOL James /#&5ISF& ™  TNN-USA TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:0430" | 4:0924"14'11"
101 174 JPN19890801 IRIBE Shotaro / AZBIEAER JPN-JPN  JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM $3:04'36" | 4:0930"14'17" 48
102 133 JPN19860612 ABE Takayuki /(I BLZ-JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN $3:04'36" | 4:0930"14'17" 49
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2015 Tour De Taiwan Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association

22 - 26 March, 2015

COMMUNIQUE No.5-3-1 Revised 23 Mar 2015

Points Classification/&#I#84> 2nd Stage Taoyuan City/582i} BtEHis (REVISED)

Pl. Num UCI Code Rider Team HS F Total
1 71 NZL19910215 BEVIN Patrick / B ART-NZL  AVANTI RACING TEAM 15 15
2 162 IRI19750323 ASKARIHossein / Fdf-<1 PKY-IRI  PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 14 14
3 142 IRI19851015 POURSEYEDIGOLAKHOUR Mirsamad /i TPT-IRT  TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM 13 13

HEBIERES
4 165 IRI19820517 EMAMI Rahim / 835X PKY-IRI  PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 12 12
5 3 1ITA19880910 ZANOTTI Marco / iEz12 PVC-NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENT 11 11
6 1 NED19900510 OCKELOEN Jasper /B2 PVC-NED  PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENT 10 10
7 21 AUS19890608 MEYER Travis /18 DPC-AUS  DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 9 9
8 103 KAZ19870226 SHUSHEMOIN Alexandr/ #FLLUER V4E-KAZ  VINO 4-EVER 8 8
9 121 JPN19830918 DOI Yukihiro / = HE UKO-JPN  TEAM UKYO 7 7
10 41 ESP19860622 DE LA PARTE Victor / tH#12 VBG-AUT TEAM VORARLBERG 6 6
11 212 TPE19850622 WU Po Hung / &% TPE-TPE  CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM 5 5
12 23 AUS19830304 LAPTHORNE Darren / BZR4A DPC-AUS  DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 5 5
13 201 KOR19900415 CHOE Hyeongmin /&= 8 KOR-KOR  KOREA NATIONAL TEAM 4 4
14 115 CAN19840922 BRITTON Robert / #azkiB SSC-USA  TEAM SMARTSTOP 3
15 211 TPE19881102 FENG Chun Kai / &#&3) TPE-TPE  CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM 3 3
16 72 AUS19870923 VAN DER PLOEG Neil / #if% &1 ART-NZL  AVANTI RACING TEAM 2 2
17 102 KAZ19920628 VOROPAYEV Taras / #Z&IHEEK V4E-KAZ  VINO 4-EVER 2 2
18 154 RUS19870309 GORODNICHEV llya / SFZEEEZEX RTS-TPE  RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM 1 1
19 125 ESP19831016 PUJOL MUNOZ Oscar / E#®2ERHT UKO-JPN  TEAM UKYO 1 1

General Individual Points Classification/&#IIED#2p#&E After Stage 2 (REVISED)

Pl. Num UCI Code Rider Team Stage 2 Total
1 3 ITA19880910 ZANOTTI Marco / iE:#1R PVC-NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENT 11 28
2 71 NZL19910215 BEVIN Patrick / BxX ART-NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM 15 20
3 212 TPE19850622 WU Po Hung / RB= TPE-TPE CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM 5 17
4 24 NED19900814 WIPPERT Wouter / #1845 DPC-AUS  DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 15
5 162 IRI19750323 ASKARI Hossein / FIHi-=#& PKY-IRT  PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 14 14
6 42 SLO19840901 ILESIC AldoIno/ S%&E = VBG-AUT  TEAM VORARLBERG 14
7 142 IRI19851015 POURSEYEDIGOLAKHOUR Mirsamad / & TPT-IRI  TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM 13 13

MEBR=ER
8 72 AUS19870923 VAN DER PLOEG Neil / #i% & Z&1% ART-NZL  AVANTI RACING TEAM 2 13
9 205 KOR19910718 PARK Keonwoo / ##E#H KOR-KOR  KOREA NATIONAL TEAM 13

10 165 IRI19820517 EMAMI Rahim/BIE:K PKY-IRL  PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 12 12
11 1 NED19900510 OCKELOEN Jasper/ Bi=ER PVC-NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENT 10 10
12 54 NOR19941012 LUNDER Nikolai Tefre / &&= FRB-NOR  FROY - OSLO 10
13 41 ESP19860622 DE LA PARTE Victor / tHHiIi2 VBG-AUT  TEAM VORARLBERG 9
14 21 AUS19890608 MEYER Travis /&% DPC-AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 9 9
15 62 UKR19840108 SURUTKOVYCH Oleksandr / HrZ& 5= #:25 BCP-AZE  SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT 9
16 103 KAZ19870226 SHUSHEMOIN Alexandr/ §FLLEER V4E-KAZ  VINO 4-EVER 8 8
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2015 Tour De Taiwan Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association
22 - 26 March, 2015
COMMUNIQUE No.5-3-2 Revised 23 Mar 2015
17 2 NED19910927 VAN DIEMEN Jurgen / &&38F9 PVC-NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENT 7
18 121 JPN19830918 DOI Yukihiro/ tHE/A UKO-JPN  TEAM UKYO 7 7
19 123 JPN19890606 KUBOKI Kazushige / EAR— UKO-JPN  TEAM UKYO 7
20 172 IPN19841227 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu/ DS JPN-JPN  JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM 6
21 64 AZE19940907 JABRAYILOV Samir/ E1{Ak BCP-AZE  SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT 5
22 23 AUS19830304 LAPTHORNE Darren/EZR# DPC-AUS  DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 5 5
23 63 GRE19800603 TAMOURIDIS loannis / FEEEZKEHT BCP-AZE  SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT 5
24 201 KOR19900415 CHOE Hyeongmin /&= KOR-KOR ' KOREA NATIONAL TEAM 4 4
25 111 SLO19841018 KOCJAN Jure /5534 SSC-USA  TEAM SMARTSTOP 4
26 115 CAN19840922 BRITTON Robert / #%&iE SSC-USA  TEAM SMARTSTOP 3 3
27 211 TPE19881102 FENG Chun Kai/ B#£3l TPE-TPE  CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM 3 3
28 144 IRI19811012 SOHRABI Mehdi/ ZHith TPT-IRT  TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM 2
29 203 KOR19941116 KIM Okcheol / £$E# KOR-KOR ' KOREA NATIONAL TEAM 2
30 102 KAZ19920628 VOROPAYEV Taras / 38 Z&1HERK VA4E-KAZ  VINO 4-EVER 2 2
31 154 RUS19870309 GORODNICHEV llya / SIB{EER%X RTS-TPE  RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM 1 1
32 125 ESP19831016 PUJOL MUNOZ Oscar / & K72 /B 2EHT UKO-JPN  TEAM UKYO 1 1
33 155 GER19880606 THOMEL Tino/ E18% RTS-TPE  RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM 1
Panel of Commissaires
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2015 Tour De Taiwan Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association

22 - 26 March, 2015

COMMUNIQUE No.5-4 23 Mar 2015

KOM Classification/ELUEHKLE 2nd Stage Taoyuan City/582if PkEHi4

1

Pl. Num UCI Code Rider Team Cat.2 Cat.1 Total
1 71 NZL19910215 BEVIN Patrick / B3¢ ART - NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM 5 15 20
2 142 [IRI19851015 POURSEYEDIGOLAKHOUR Mirsamad/ TPT - IRI TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM 7 10 17
3 162 IRI19750323 ASKARI Hossein / FIfi+#& PKY - IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 2 12 14
4 101 KAZ19930707 ZEMLYAKOV Oleq / ZE:HKTa Tk VAE - KAZ VINO 4-EVER 10 10
5 165 IRI19820517 EMAMI Rahim/BIE:K PKY - IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 8 8
6 3 ITA19880910 ZANOTTI Marco / i&z&12 PVC - NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENTAL TEA 6 6
7 1 NED19900510 OCKELOEN Jasper/ B2 S PVC - NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENTAL TEA 4 4
8 181 UZB 19950309 GALYANOV Vladislav / #5885k UZB - UZB UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 3 3
9 21 AUS19890608 MEYER Travis /5% DPC - AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 2
10 103 KAZ19870226 SHUSHEMOIN Alexandr / £FLLEER VAE - KAZ VINO 4-EVER 1 1
11 115 CAN19840922 BRITTON Robert / n%<18 SSC - USA TEAM SMARTSTOP 1 1

General KOM Classification/E1LUTE#2MiE After Stage 2

Pl. Num UCICode Rider Team Stage2 Total
1 71 NZL19910215 BEVIN Patrick / B ART - NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM 20 20
2 142 IRI19851015 POURSEYEDIGOLAKHOUR Mirsamad/  TPT-IRI TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM 17 17
3 162 IRI19750323 ASKARI Hossein / FIHTE# PKY - IR PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 14 14
4 101 KAZ1993070 ZEMLYAKOV Oleq / ZEHKEET]5k VAE - KAZ VINO 4-EVER 10 10
5 165 IRI19820517 EMAMI Rahim / BIEK PKY - IR PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM 8 8
6 3 ITA19880910 ZANOTTI Marco / i&:518 PVC - NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENTAL TEA 6 6
7 1 NED1990051 OCKELOEN Jasper/ Eis=E S PVC - NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENTAL TEA 4 4
8 181 UZB 1995030 GALYANOV Viadislav / 15k UZB - UZB UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 3 3
9 21 AUS1989060 MEVYER Travis /188 DPC - AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING 2 2
10 103 KAZ1987022 SHUSHEMOIN Alexandr/ &FLLER V4E - KAZ VINO 4-EVER 1 1
11 115 CAN1984092 BRITTON Robert / #izKiBE SSC - USA TEAM SMARTSTOP 1 1
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2015 Tour De Taiwan Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association

22 - 26 March, 2015

COMMUNIQUE No.5-5 23 Mar 2015

Team Time Classification / EE2p#E 2nd Stage Taoyuan City/552id HEE i

Pl. Team Stage 2 Behind

1 PKY-IRI PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM / PR RZEA 18 S B0 8:32'53"
2 BCP-AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT / ESZEFE 240 R Bs 22 % 8:34'18" 0:01'25"
3 ART-NZL AVANTIRACING TEAM / 4R 7E RIS AL 12 B 22 0% 8:35'13" 0:02'20"
4  UKO-JPN TEAM UKYO / BAASUEERR 8:35'13" 0:02'20"
5  V4E-KAZ VINO 4-EVER / IATEsS 4 I 205 8:35'48" 0:02'55"
6  PVC-NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENTAL TEAM / 7R e 55 B 22 % 8:37'07" 0:04'14"
7  TPT-IRI TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM / P EAA 75 S H7 B 22 3% 8:37'08" 0:04'15"
8  KOR-KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM / E2EIEIZR B 8:37'09" 0:04'16"
9  STG-GER TEAM STOLTING / f&ESTGEZERK 8:39'27" 0:06'34"
10  FRB-NOR FROY - OSLO / &l 358 I % 8:39'27" 0:06'34"
11 VBG-AUT TEAM VORARLBERG / B2t |35 B R B 2% 8:40'27" 0:07'34"
12 DPC-AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING / 3 == BI7a B 2 5% 8:40'45" 0:07'52"
13 SSC-USA TEAM SMARTSTOP / B0 515 2% 8:44'57" 0:12'04"
14  BAI-GER BIKE AID / /EEIAIDE 2% 8:46'31" 0:13'38"
15  UZB-UZB UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM / B2%RI5s IR B 8:46'58" 0:14'05"
16  RTS-TPE RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM / RTSZ it 2B 2 % 8:47'28" 0:14'35"
17 THA-THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM / Z=EIEI R % 8:48'06" 0:15'13"
18  TPE-TPE CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM / SRR B 8:48'22" 0:15'29"
19  JPN-JPN JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM / AAEIR B 8:48'44" 0:15'51"
20 BLZ-JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / B ERS B 2 5% 8:50'47" 0:17'54"
21  HKG-HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG CHINA / B &k 8:53'47" 0:20'54"
22 TNN-USA TEAM NOVO NORDISK / £ Es4 054 B 255 9:11'11" 0:38'18"

General Team Time Classification / EIES#2sk#E After Stage 2

Pl. Team Stage 2 Total Behind
1 PKY - IRI  PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM / P BA 57 87 1& S B8 2E B 8:32'53" 11:47'35"
2 BCP - AZE SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT / S EF AT EIZEK 8:34'18" 11:49'00" 1'25'
3 ART - NZL AVANTI RACING TEAM / A 7GR oo N 3R B 22 X 8:35'13" 11:49'55" 2'20'
4  UKO-JPN TEAM UKYO / BAAREER 8:35'13" 11:49'55" 2'20'
5 V4E-KAZ VINO 4-EVER / MATES 4ol 2B 8:35'48" 11:50'30" 2'55'
6 PVC - NED PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENTAL TEAM / Tar &l iR 52 B8 3£ X 8:37'07" 11:51'49" 4'14'
7 TPT -IRI TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM / RBR A fn B HT B 2 1% 8:37'08" 11:51'50" 4'15'
8 KOR-KOR KOREA NATIONAL TEAM / B2E B % 8:37'09" 11:51'51" 4'16'
9 STG-GER TEAM STOLTING / #=BISTGHRE 2% 8:39'27" 11:54'09" 6'34'
10 FRB-NOR FROQY - OSLO / #i & 75 & P s 25X 8:39'27" 11:54'09" 6'34'
11 VBG-AUT TEAM VORARLBERG / B3 F|35+ B fS 2K 8:40'27" 11:55'09" 7'34'
12 DPC-AUS DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING / &3 &5 B 55 B 2E % 8:40'45" 11:5527" 7'52'
13 SSC-USA TEAM SMARTSTOP / =E 8 B4 K 8:44'57" 11:59'39" 12'04'
14 BAI- GER BIKE AID / E=EIAIDER 2B 8:46'31" 12:01'13" 13'38'
15 UZB-UZB UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM / 24 All7e B =X X 8:46'58" 12:01'40" 14'05'
16 RTS-TPE RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM / RTSZxith Z B 2E % 8:47'28" 12:02'10"  14'35'
17 THA-THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM / Z=ZEIE X B 8:48'06" 12:02'48" 1513
18 TPE-TPE CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM / ERZREK 8:48'22" 12:03'04" 15'29'
19 JPN - JPN  JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM / HAREBZ BX 8:48'44" 12:03'26" 15'51"
20 BLZ-JPN UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / B = B 2% 8:50'47" 12:05'29"  17'54'
21 HKG-HKG CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG CHINA / thE& & 8:53'47" 12:08'29"  20'54'
22 TNN-USA TEAM NOVO NORDISK / =B z5 M5 i 9:11'11"  12:25'53" 38'18'
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2015 Tour De Taiwan

COMMUNIQUE No.5-6 REVISED
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|
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2015 TOUR DE TAIWAN ==
RBAE

Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association

as/A

TOUR,

BB HERSE (UuCh
—RBEBES

23 Mar 2015

Start List 3rd Stage Changhua County / 5314 2{Li& 24 Mar 2015 09:30

PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG TEAM STOLTING DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING
727 781 M) 52 B ZE X 6 +4'14' EESTGHIZERK 9 +6'34' BN 2 B 52 Rl ZEBX 12 +7'52"
1 OCKELOEN Jasper/Eiz: 2 & 10 +043" 11 OELERICH Jan/Ei4t= 29 +2'18" 21 MEYER Travis/{5H 9 +0'43"
2 VAN DIEMEN Jurgen/#338Fg 47 +441" 12 KOEP Thomas/A}& 37 +306" -
3 ZANOTTI Marco/f&s#12 5 +0'40" 13 EARLY James/fFl 58 +5'59" 23 | APTHORNE Darren/&E%R# 11 +043"
4 SCHOONBROODT Bob/ & & 57 +5'59" 14 POLITT Nils/Z R4 32 +3'06" 24 WIPPERT Wouter/4 {45 87 +14'01"
- 15 TENBROCK Jonas/% 7 &5: 90 +14'11" 25 SULZBERGER Bernard/fEf Z101& 68 +822"
TEAM NOVO NORDISK TEAM VORARLBERG FROY - OSLO
EEE AR 22 +38'18" BRI R 35 111 2 I B 2ERK 11 +7'34" B 3R R EERX 10 +6'34"
31 AMBROSE Scott/Z2aZ2HT 85 +12'49" 41 DE LA PARTE Victor/i8i12 6 +0'41" 51 GARCIA Damien/E fi23 60 +6'09"
32 CLANCY Stephen/szr 98 +14'11" 42 1LESIC Aldo Ino/S %% 88 +14'05" 52 TANDREVOLD Halvor Landmark/ZR{EE & 24 +1'17"
33 CHERHAL Corentin/gE 86 +13'14" 43 JAGER Patrick/&J52 54 +5'41" 53 BREIVOLD Jon Saeveras/fh3c# & 51 +4'52"
34 STROBEL Simon/Ei£iE 97 +14'11" 44 KORETZKY Clément/sek 875 55 +5'41" 54 | UNDER Nikolai Tefre/Ri{Z 89 +14'11"
35 GLASSPOOL James/1&5ETE 100 +14'11" 45 SPRINGER Christoph/#i & 1 31 +3'06" 55 KRISTOFFERSEN Anders/se @87 &557% 30 +221"
SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT AVANTI RACING TEAM BIKE AID
DEFARCERZEXK 2 +1'25 AR PR EE LR B X 3 4220 EEAID K 14 +13'38"
61 ASADOV Elchin/ME#5%k 45 +432" 71 BEVIN Patrick/E 32 1 000" -
62 SURUTKOVYCH Oleksandr/87Z8 5425 15 +1'02" 72 VAN DER PLOEG Neil/&5{% Z1% 14 +0'55" 92 DE JONGE Maarten/55 i 23 +117
63 TAMOURIDIS loannis/fEEEZR & T 22 +117" 73 COOPER Joe/E 1A 71 +822" 93 MAVYER Yannick/& 77 +10'23"
64 JABRAYILOV Samir/E A% 74 +10'06" 74 DAVISON Tom/A %7 46 +4'32" 94 SCHWEIZER Christoph/it L2 95 +14'11"
65 EIBEGGER Markus/Zagh{E1& 17 +1'02" 75 O'BRIEN Mark/B 73 E 38 +3'06" 95 HOLLER Nikodemus/fa£ 43 +3'54"
VINO 4-EVER TEAM SMARTSTOP TEAM UKYO
& T 52 4 E B S PX 5 +2'55' S SRR I SR I 13 +12'04' BHAAREZERK 4 +2'20
101 ZEMLYAKOV Oleg/ZK 58] % 16 +1'02" 111 KOCJAN Jure/353% 91 +14'11" 121 DOI Yukihiro/ = HEx 7 +0'43"
102 VOROPAYEV Taras/3:Z taER < 63 +7'44" 112 BELL Zachary/Ef 83 +12'04" 122 URTASUN PEREZ Pablo/S i AEH 79 +10'33"
103 SHUSHEMOIN Alexandr/& LLER 8 +0'43" 113 MARCOTTE Eric/ ol 49 +4'48" 123 KUBOKI Kazushige/ZEAR—7% 21 +117"
104 ASTAFYEV Stepan/MI#7 EIEH K 35 +3'06" 114 KYER Julian/8\ & 72 +822" 124 GUARDIOLA TORA Salvador//8 54 3531 26 +2'16"
105 GIDICH Yevgeniy/zE £ 53 +5'41" 115 BRITTON Robert/7 18 13 +0'50" 125 pyJOL MUNOZ Oscar/EZ# i B R 80 +10'33"
UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM
HAFE= MK 20 +17'54" REAATn B HT B2 X 7 +4'15 RTSFR ith 2 22X 16 +14'35"
131 MASUDA Nariyuki/$% B3 69 +822" 141 MIZBANI IRANAGH Ghader/Z2ZB/E fBEBM 50 +4'48" -
132 SUZUKI Yuzuru /887K3 34 +306" & 152 JANG Sunjae/3R55 8 39 4325
133 ABE Takayuki /MTEI&> 102 +1417" 142 PgoggS%E\;DlGOLAKHOUR Mirsamad/fE®@ 3 +0'21" 153 ZAGORODNIY Viadimir/# I 22382 84 +12'04"
134 SUZUKI Shinri /K& 73 +822" 154 GORODNICHEV llya/SHEEfEERZ* 19 +1'02"
135 AOYANAG] Kaz/u i""kfk %ﬁl%ﬁi o +:'22" 143 KOLAHDOZHAGH Amir/= 115 #1 20 +1'02" 155 THOMEL Tino/# ém 8 +1704"
144 SOHRABI Mehdi/Z=HtE 48 +4'44"
PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM
PR ENIE SR 1 000 BARBRBK 19 +15'51 SZAIERK 15 +14'05"
161 ZARGARI Amir/Z1& 7] 18 +1'02" 171 UCHIMA Kohei/ B BEF 27 +2'16" 181 GALYANOV Vladislav/t&Riizask 44 +4'09"
162 ASKARI Hossein/MHf£1& 2 +0'09" 172 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu/o S EEES 67 +822" 182 HALMURATOV Muradjan/## B8 hit s 61 +6'11"
163 BEYK KHORMIZI Hamid/E 5 Bk 9 +14'11" - 183 SHAEKHOV Vadin/&mEx 52 4+5'41"
164 MOAZEMI GODARZI Arvin/E5iE:K Si#2 36 +3'06" 174 RIBE Shotaro/ ABBIE A28 101 +14'17" 184 ABREKOV Yusup/MI 75 8% % 94 +14'11"
165 EMAMI Rahim/B &4 4 1039" 175 NAKANE Hideto/ 1R E 62 +7'09" 185 AKPAROV Abdullojon/FIzE 1885 81 +10'52"
THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM KOREA NATIONAL TEAM CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM
ZREIE R X 17 +15'13" BRI RK 8 +4'16' R EEE H X 18 +15'29"
191 | ADNGERN Peerapong/fu{#& 76 +10'11" 201 CHOE Hyeongmin/EZ & 12 +0'47" 211 FENG Chun Kai/ 5§ #l 59 +6'01"
192 SAIUDOMSIN Phuchong/E& &% 93 +14'11" - 212 WU Po Hung/R&%E 64 +8'13"
193 | IPHONGYU Navuti/i232 1 41 +329" 203 KIM Okcheol/&£EH 56 +5'58" 213 [U Shu Ming/2l &% 33 +3'06"
- 204 SHIN Dongin/#ERE 40 +3125" 214 (U Chin Feng/2I$ % 66 +8'18"
195 SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut/Fa i@ 2 4h % 42 +329" 205 PARK Keonwoo/#&2H 25 +1'56" 215 PENG Yuan Yang/& B 65 +8'16"

CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG CHINA

B & E K 21 +20'54"
221 KO Siu Wai/&S B 92 +14'11"
222 HO Burr/{aa®@ 28 +2'18"
223 MOW Ching Yin/21EE 78 +10'23"
224 CHIU Ho San/###3s 99 +14'11"
225 | EUNG Chun Wing/Z U5 75 +10'09"
Noarmrs &5 T
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Number of Starters= 102
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2015 Tour De Taiwan Organizer: Chinese Taipei Cycling Association
22 - 26 March, 2015
COMMUNIQUE No.5-7 Revised 23 Mar 2015
Team Car Order/BE#5%5| Stage 3 (REVISED)

1 AVANTI RACING TEAM / At o B oo MLIR BIZEBX

2 PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM / fRBA 57 Hr 1% S B £ X

3 PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENTAL TEAM / ey B MR e B8l 5 X

4 TEAM VORARLBERG / B2 |55 111 B BB SE B

5 TEAM UKYO / B ARG =K

6 VINO 4-EVER / laTE 7 456 B 25 X

7 DRAPAC PROFESSIONAL CYCLING / /2l == Bl se B 5 FX

8 KOREA NATIONAL TEAM / &2 B R X

9 TEAM SMARTSTOP / <[ i F5 45 Bl SR B

10 SYNERGY BAKU CYCLING PROJECT / Se ZEFF R E BRI

11 RTS-SANTIC RACING TEAM / RTS#x it Z e < X

12 BIKE AID / 2B AID SIS FX

13 FROY - OSLO / b/ 75 & R il X

14 JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM / HZRE R &

15 CYCLING TEAM OF HONG KONG CHINA / &8 B

16 TEAM STOLTING / {BEISTGH &

17 CHINESE TAIPEI TEAM / SRR X X

18 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / HARFER S BZEX

19 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM / 2= B X %

20 UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM / 524 Rl 52 BI R X

21 TEAM NOVO NORDISK / 5= B 5 FrE R i SE B

22 TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM / fRRE K h R Hr 8 32 B

Leader Jersey Wearers Stage 3
Yellow Jersey Wearer (GC) / &# (B A#ZR4E)

71 BEVIN Patrick/ EXX AVANTI RACING TEAM/#R 7855 58 FLEZAR ZE P4
Green Jersey Wearer (Points) / &% (&%®IE)
3 ZANOTTI Marco/i&E51R PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG CONTINENTAL TEAM/ a7 8 MH s btk 3 b

Red Polka-dot Jersey Wearer (KOM) / {I2%# (BLUE)
142 POURSEYEDIGOLAKHOUR Mirsamad/;ETABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL TEAM/{FEAA T 22 Hiffk 2 5

MEWEES
Blue Jersey Wearer (Asian) / % (GilEE)
162 ASKARI Hossein/pHr£#& PISHGAMAN GIANT TEAM/{REARZ Hint& S Bk ZEf
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